PRINTED: 06/29/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (24) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL) PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR I.SC.IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 550 Resident Rights/Exercise of Rights CFR(s) - 483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(1)(2) \$483.10(a) (1) A facility must treat each resident with resident na manner and in an environment that promotes maintenance or enhancement of his or her quality of life, recognizing each resident's individuality. The facility must provide equal access to pursons or generated and practices regarding transfer, discharge, and the provision of services under the State plan for all residents regardings for payment source. \$483.10(a)(2) The facility must provide equal access to pushly care regardless of diagnosis, severity of condition, or payment source. \$483.10(b) Exercise of Rights. The resident has the right to exercise his or her rights as a resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility must ensure that the resident can exercise his or her rights as a resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident can exercise his or her rights as a resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident can exercise his or her rights without interference, coercion, discrimination, and	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I.O. PREFIX TAGS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I.O. PREFIX TAGS PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION CACH CORR			345499	B. WING _			0	C 5/10/2018
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION F 550 Resident Rights/Exercise of Rights CFR(s): 483.10(a) (1)(2)(b)(1)(2) \$483.10(a) Resident Rights. The resident has a right to a dignified existence, self-determination, and communication with and access to persons and services inside and outside the facility, including those specified in this section. \$483.10(a)(1) A facility must treat each resident with respect and dignity and care for each resident in a manner and in an environment that promotes maintenance or enhancement of his or her quality of life, recognizing each resident's individuality. The facility must protect and promote the rights of the resident. \$483.10(a)(2) The facility must provide equal access to quality care regardless of diagnosis, severity of condition, or payment source. A facility must establish and maintain identical policies and practices regarding transfer, discharge, and the provision of services under the State plan for all residents regardless of payment source. \$483.10(b) Exercise of Rights. The resident has the right to exercise his or her rights as a resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the Incited States. \$483.10(b)(2) The facility must ensure that the resident can exercise his or her rights without interference, coercion, discrimination, or reprisal from the facility. \$483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right to be free of interference, coercion, discrimination, and			E		8200	LITCHFORD ROAD	·	
SS=D CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(1)(2) §483.10(a) Resident Rights. The resident has a right to a dignified existence, self-determination, and communication with and access to persons and services inside and outside the facility, including those specified in this section. §483.10(a)(1) A facility must treat each resident with respect and dignity and care for each resident in a manner and in an environment that promotes maintenance or enhancement of his or her quality of life, recognizing each resident's individuality. The facility must protect and promote the rights of the resident. §483.10(a)(2) The facility must provide equal access to quality care regardless of diagnosis, severity of condition, or payment source. A facility must establish and maintain identical policies and practices regarding transfer, discharge, and the provision of services under the State plan for all residents regardless of payment source. §483.10(b) Exercise of Rights. The resident has the right to exercise his or her rights as a resident of the facility must ensure that the resident can exercise his or her rights as a resident of the facility must ensure that the resident can exercise his or her rights without interference, coercion, discrimination, or reprisal from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right to be free of interference, coercion, discrimination, and	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI	JLD BE	COMPLETION
reprisal from the facility in exercising his or her rights and to be supported by the facility in the ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE	SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1) §483.10(a) Resident The resident has a ri self-determination, a access to persons a outside the facility, ir this section. §483.10(a)(1) A facil with respect and dig resident in a manner promotes maintenant her quality of life, rec individuality. The fac promote the rights of §483.10(a)(2) The fac access to quality car severity of condition, must establish and ri practices regarding ti provision of services residents regardless §483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident of or resident of the Uni §483.10(b)(1) The fac resident can exercise interference, coercio from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The re free of interference, reprisal from the faci rights and to be supplied.	Rights. ight to a dignified existence, and communication with and and services inside and including those specified in lity must treat each resident and in an environment that are or enhancement of his or cognizing each resident's cility must protect and are regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility must provide equal are regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and transfer, discharge, and the are under the State plan for all are for payment source. of Rights. It right to exercise his or her of the facility and as a citizen are of the facility and as a citizen are his or her rights without and, discrimination, or reprisal desident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and allity in exercising his or her ported by the facility in the		550	TITLE		

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

06/04/2018 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

_ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	·		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING		١,	C 05/10/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2.0.00		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	J3/10/2016	
	10115211 011 001 1 21211			8200 LITCHFORD ROAD			
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCA	ARE		RALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	Continued From pa	age 1	F 55	50			
	exercise of his or h	ner rights as required under this					
		NT is not met as evidenced					
	by:	review, observations, and staff		This plan of correction cons	etitutes a		
		ility failed to maintain residents '		written allegation of complia			
		over 2 of 4 residents while		Preparation and submission			
		ce with feeding (Resident #54		correction does not constitut	te an		
	and Resident #53)			admission or agreement by	•		
				the truth of the facts or alleg			
	The findings include	led:		correctness of the conclusio			
	1) Resident #54 w	as admitted to the facility on		on the statement of deficience of correction is prepared and	•		
		ner nursing home or swing bed.		solely because of the require			
		agnoses included dementia and		state and federal law, and to			
	malnutrition.			the good faith attempts by th			
				improve the quality of life of	each resident.		
		ent #54 's quarterly MDS					
		et) assessment dated 4/3/18		F550 ROOT CAUSE			
		ent had severely impaired daily decision making. The		This alleged noncompliance	was resulted		
	_	extensive assistance from staff		from the Nursing Assistant #			
		ansfers, eating and toileting.		standing on left side of bed t			
		pendent on staff for locomotion		resident #54 and resident #5			
		, dressing, and personal		feeding on 05/07/2018 and 0			
		K of the MDS revealed		respectively. The action by t			
	Resident #54 rece			not in alignment with the fac	•		
	mechanically-alter	ed diet.		that promote resident indepe			
	A review of Peside	ent #54 's care plan (revised on		dignity while dining. This wa by the facility failure to include			
		an area of focus related to		training during dining for nur			
	·	rventions included, "fed by		upon hire, and routinely afte			
	staff."	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ensure proper knowledge of			
				rationale for expecting emplo	oyees to sit		
		PM, Resident #54 was		while assisting residents with	h meals.		
		ng in bed with the head of the					
		ch tray was placed on the					
		ont of the resident. On 5/7/18		INANAEDIATE A OTION			
	at 12:56 PM, Nurs	ing Assistant (NA) #1 was		IMMEDIATE ACTION		1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D. MANO				С	
		345499	B. WING _			05/	10/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LITCHEOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARI	=		8:	200 LITCHFORD ROAD			
2.1.01.1.01		_		R	RALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	Continued From page	e 2 ered Resident #54 ' s room	F 5	550	On 05/10/2018, Nursing Assistant #1 v	vas		
		the meal. NA #1 stood on			re-educated by the facility Staff			
		d as she fed Resident #54.			Development Coordinator on the			
	A chair was observed	to be available in the room			importance of seating while assisting			
	and was located on t	he right side of the bed. On			resident with meals to promote each			
	5/7/18 at 12:58 PM, I	NA #1 was observed as she			resident's dignity. NA#1 voiced			
	brought Resident #54	4 's meal tray out of the			understanding of this expectation.			
	resident 's room and	put it on the dirty tray cart.			On 05/31/2018 Resident #54 was			
					observed being provided assistance w	ith		
		n was conducted on 5/8/18 at			feeding with the Nursing Assistant #1			
		stood on the left side of			while sitting at bedside by the Assistan	t		
		Resident #54 was lying in			Director of Nursing.			
		d of the bed raised while NA			On 05/31/2018 Resident #53 was	ith		
	standing over the res	er meal. The NA was			observed being provided assistance w feeding with the Nursing Assistant #1	itti		
	_	versing with the resident. A			while sitting at bedside by the Assistan	t		
		o be available in the room. A			Director of Nursing.			
		conducted on 5/8/18 at						
		ne NA was still standing over						
		was feeding her. On 5/8/18			IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS			
	at 12:59 PM, NA #1 b	prought Resident #54 's			All residents who need assistance duri	ng		
	meal tray out of the r	oom and placed it on the			meals have the potential to be affected	l by		
	dirty tray cart.				this alleged deficient practice.			
		ducted on 5/9/18 at 10:35 cuss the observations made			On 06/01/2018, the Director of Nursing Assistant Director of Nursing and/or St			
		residents with their meals.			Development Coordinator completed			
	_	NA #1 stated, "It's a bad			100% audit of current residents in the			
	habit of mine to stand	d." When asked, the NA			facility that need assistance with feedir	ng		
	reported the facility p	referred she sit down when			to ensure nursing assistants and/or			
	feeding a resident.				nurses were sitting when providing			
					assistance. No other staff member was			
		iducted on 5/10/18 at 10:00			noted standing while assisting resident	[
	_	s Administrator. Upon			with meals. Findings of this audit is	1.1		
		ervations made of staff			documented on the 'Dining Dignity Aud	lit		
	standing while feeding	•			Tool', maintained in the facility's			
		ked what her expectations			compliance binder.			
	were. The Administra	ator stated, "That they sit."						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	_		، ا	С	
		345499	B. WING				10/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LITCHEO	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	=		82	200 LITCHFORD ROAD			
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARD	=		R	ALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	AM with the facility 's During the interview, staff standing while for discussed. The DON acceptable and that is DON added this was staff re-education war 2) Resident #53 was 4/20/09 with reentry of admission. Her cumber dementia. A review of Resident (Minimum Data Set) are revealed the resident cognitive skills for dain MDS indicated Resident was totally dependent personal hygiene. See Resident #53 receives mechanically-altered. A review of Resident 4/3/18) included an anutrition. The intervestaff." An observation was of PM as NA #1 stood in The resident was lying the bed raised while sobservation conducted revealed the NA was	aducted on 5/10/18 at 10:34 s Director of Nursing (DON). the observations of nursing eeding residents were I stated, "That is not s not what we do." The a dignity issue and reported s being initiated. admitted to the facility on on 9/9/17 after a hospital ulative diagnoses included #53 's quarterly MDS assessment dated 4/3/18 thad severely impaired illy decision making. The lent #53 required extensive for eating and toileting; she at on staff for dressing and ection K of the MDS revealed at a therapeutic,	F	550	SYSTEMIC CHANGES Effective 6/6/2018, and moving forward nursing staff will sit and not stand while providing assistance with meals for all residents who requires assistance with feeding. Starting 05/10/2018, the Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing, and/or Staff Development Coordinators will complete 100% education for all current nursing staff, to include full time part time and as needed employees or being seated when assisting a resident with their meals. The education will put emphasis on the importance of maintaining residents' dignity during dining by always sit while assisting residents with meals. This education who e completed by 06/06/2018, any nurs staff not educated by 06/06/2018 will not be allowed to work until educated. This education will also be added on new his orientation process for all new nursing employees effective 06/06/2018. MONITORING PROCESS Effective 06/06/2018, the Executive Director, Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing and/or Staff Development Coordinator will make rounds during breakfast, lunch and/or dinner to observe residents being assist with meals and ensure nursing assistant and/or nurses are maintaining resident dignity by being seated while assisting	e, e, i it ing ot ires		
	her. She was not ove	erheard to be conversing			with their meal. Findings from this	Lon		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0-10-100		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE)5/10/2018	
NAIVIE OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	Ē		8200 LITCHFORD ROAD			
				RALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	Continued From page	÷ 4	F 55	50			
	available in the room.			a 'Dining with Dignity Monitoring	form'		
				maintained in the facility complia			
	An interview was con-	ducted on 5/9/18 at 10:35		binder. This monitoring process	will take		
		cuss the observations made		place for one meal daily (Monda			
	_	residents with their meals.		Friday) for 2 weeks then 3x/wee			
		NA #1 stated, "It's a bad		more weeks, then weekly for 2 v			
		l." When asked, the NA		then monthly for 3 months or un			
	feeding a resident.	referred she sit down when		pattern of compliance is maintai	nea.		
	l committee of the comm			Effective 06/06/2018, the Week	end		
	An interview was con-	ducted on 5/10/18 at 10:00		supervisor or designated Manag	er on duty		
	AM with the facility 's	Administrator. Upon		will make rounds during breakfa	st, lunch		
		ervations made of staff		and/or dinner to observe resider	-		
	standing while feeding			assisted with meals and ensure nursing			
		ked what her expectations		assistants and/or nurses are ma	-		
	were. The Administra	ator stated, "That they sit."		resident dignity by being seated assisting with their meal. Finding			
	An interview was con-	ducted on 5/10/18 at 10:34		this monitoring process will be	•		
	AM with the facility 's	Director of Nursing (DON).		documented on a 'Dining with D	ignity		
	_	the observations of nursing		Monitoring form' maintained in the			
	staff standing while fe			compliance binder. This monitor			
	discussed. The DON	•		process will take place for one n			
	-	s not what we do." The		Saturdays & Sundays for four w			
	staff re-education was	a dignity issue and reported		then one week end a month for or until the pattern of compliance			
	Stall re-education was	s being initiated.		maintained.	; 15		
				Effective 06/06/2018, the Execu	tive		
				Director, Director of Nursing, As			
				Director of Nursing and/or Staff			
				Development Coordinator will re	port		
				findings of this monitoring proce	ss to the		
				facility Quality Assurance and			
				Performance Improvement Com			
				any additional monitoring or mod			
				of this plan monthly for three mo			
				until the pattern of compliance is maintained. The QAPI committe			
				modify this plan to ensure the fa			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		345499	B. WING _			05/	10/2018
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	•			200 LITCHFORD ROAD		
2 0 0.		•		F	RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Continued From page	÷ 5	f f	550	remains in substantial compliance. RESPONSIBLE PARTY Effective 06/06/2018, the center Execu Director and the Director of Nursing wil be ultimately responsible to ensure implementation of this plan of correctio for this alleged noncompliance to ensure the facility remains in substantial	l n	
F 584 SS=E		ble/Homelike Environment (7)	F :	584	compliance. Compliance date 6/6/2018		6/6/18
	§483.10(i) Safe Environment The resident has a rig comfortable and home but not limited to recesupports for daily living The facility must prov §483.10(i)(1) A safe, or safe,	onment. ght to a safe, clean, elike environment, including siving treatment and ng safely. ide- clean, comfortable, and					
	use his or her personary possible. (i) This includes ensureceive care and serve physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall exthe protection of the ror theft. §483.10(i)(2) Houseke	t, allowing the resident to all belongings to the extent ring that the resident can rices safely and that the facility maximizes resident less not pose a safety risk. Exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss reeping and maintenance of maintain a sanitary, orderly, ior;					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING _			C 05/10/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615	•	00/10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pag	e 6	F 5	584		
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean to in good condition;	ped and bath linens that are				
	§483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as spe	closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);				
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequate levels in all areas;	ate and comfortable lighting				
	levels. Facilities initia	(i)(6) Comfortable and safe temperature acilities initially certified after October 1, ust maintain a temperature range of 71 to				
	sound levels.	maintenance of comfortable Γ is not met as evidenced				
	facility failed to (1) m good repair, doors fro splintered edges and (Rooms #116,115, 12 302,303, 307, showe nourishment room) (2 walls (Rooms # 118, 307,) and (3) maintai	views and observation the aintain resident rooms in the ee of holes and jagged resident equipment clean. 25, 129, 207, 218, 221, or room and 100-200 unit 20. maintain clean and intact 119, 123, 218, 221, and on clean floors (Rooms # his was evident in 3 of 3		F584 ROOT CAUSE This alleged noncompliance from the facility staff failed to communicate housekeeping maintenance needs in the fawas also resulted from facility have a functional systemic proof cause analysis conduct facility Executive Director functional systemic proof cause analysis conduct facility Executive Director functions.	o j, laundry and acility. This ty failure to brocess of e needs. The ed by the	
	Room 116 revealed to and air-conditioning of from the unit. b. Observation on 05	05/07/18 at 11:53 AM in he front panel of the heating unit was partially detached //07/18 at 12:12 PM in Room pedside cabinet had partially e side of the cabinet.		that, this alleged noncompliance resulted from unclear expect duties to be performed by each housekeeping staff. IMMEDIATE ACTION TAKES 1a. on 05/29/2018, Room #*	ance was also tation of daily ach N	

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID IN	J. 0930-039 I
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		345499	B. WING			05	/10/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LITOUEO	DD FALLO LIFALTUCADO	_		82	200 LITCHFORD ROAD		
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	=		R	ALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 7	F	584			
		07/18 at 12:31 PM in Room			of the heating and air-conditioning unit		
		e feeding (TF) pole had dried			was reattached to the unit by the facili		
	tan spots resembling	-			Maintenance Director.	. 9	
		/08/18 at 08:53 AM in Room					
		ver- bed table legs and base			1b. on 06/01/2018, the bedside cabine	t in	
	were soiled.	, and the second			Room #129B was removed from resid		
	e. Observation on 5/	8/18 at 10:15 AM in Room			use by the facility Maintenance Director	or.	
	307 revealed the TF	pole had streaks of dried					
	brown colored substa				1c. on 06/01/2018, the tube feeding po		
		/08/18 at 11:22 AM in Room			with dried tan spots resembling tube for	eed	
	115 revealed a hole in				in room #307 was cleaned by the		
	_	/09/18 at 8:30 AM in room			Housekeeping Supervisor.		
		colored duck tape on the			1d an 00/01/2010 the avented table	la ma	
		The overbed table had black tape applied. The blue			1d. on 06/01/2018, the over-bed table and base in Room #221A was cleaned		
		soiled with dried substance			the Housekeeping Supervisor.	гоу	
		r were stuck on the back			the Housekeeping Supervisor.		
	portion of the mat.	. Word stack on the back			1e. on 06/01/2018, the tube feeding po	ole	
	·	5/09/18 at 8:47 PM revealed			with dried brown colored substance in		
	in Room #303 the filt				room #307 was cleaned by the		
		vas not secured in the unit. 09/18 at 8:35 AM In the			Housekeeping Supervisor.		
	shower room located	on the 100 and 300 Unit			1f. on 06/02/2018, the hole in the		
	revealed 1 (1) of the	2 (two) light bulbs were			bathroom door in Room #115 was		
	_	18 at 8:45 AM the bathroom			repaired by the facility Maintenance		
	lights in Room 302 w				Director.		
	1 -	09/18 at 09:25 AM in Room					
		er bed table legs were soiled			1g. on 06/02/2018, the gray colored du		
	with dried food debris				tape in Room #125 was removed by th	ne	
	k. Observation in 05/6				facility Maintenance Director. On		
	chipped.	ed the door frame was			06/01/2018, the over bed table with chipped veneer in Room #125 was		
		5/10/18 at 12:40 PM in			removed from service and replaced wi	th	
		ministrator revealed there			new one. On 06/02/2018, the blue ma		
	was a hole in the doc				with dried substance and 3 pieces of		
		9/18 at 1:20 PM revealed in			paper stuck to the back portion of the	mat	
		anel of the heating and air			in Room #125 was cleaned by the		
	conditioning unit cont				Housekeeping Supervisor.		
	detached.	. ,					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			, a Boilean	_			С	
		345499	B. WING) 10/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
				82	200 LITCHFORD ROAD			
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE			R	ALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From page	e 8	F t	584				
	n. Observation on 05	/08/18 at 04:36 PM in the			1h. On 05/29/2018, Room# 303 front			
	100/200 Unit nourish	ment room revealed			panel of the heating and air-conditionir	g		
	the drain in the sink	had an accumulation of			unit was reattached to the unit by the			
	leaves. The inside up	pper portion of the			facility Maintenance Director.			
	microwave had an ac	ccumulation of dried food						
	debris.				1i. On 05/29/2018, the lights in the sho			
					room located on the 100 and 300 hall I	ght		
		05/07/18 at 11:51 AM in			bulbs were replaced by the facility			
		d the wall behind the bed			Maintenance Director. On 06/01/2018,	the		
		narred. There was a dried			bathroom lights in Room #302 were			
	brown colored substa	ance on the wall. 07/18 at 12:31 PM in Room			replaced by the facility Maintenance Director.			
		I had streaks of tan/brown			Director.			
	colored substance.	That streaks of tall/blown			1j. On 06/01/2018, the over-bed table I	eas		
		/08/18 at 08:27 AM revealed			and base in Room #211A was replaced			
		dried splatter on the wall next			with a new over bed table by the facility			
	to 123 b bed.	·			Maintenance Director.			
	d. Observation on 05	/08/18 at 8:53 AM in Room						
	221A revealed wall da	amage around bathroom			1k. On 06/01/2018, the bathroom door			
	door.				frame was repaired and repainted in			
		5/08/18 at 09:38 AM in Room			Room #303 by the facility Maintenance			
	117 revealed dirty and				Director.			
		/18 at 10:15 AM in Room			41 00/00/0040 #			
	tan/brown colored str	I continued to have dried			11. on 06/02/2018, the hole in the door			
		/08/18 at 11:22 AM in Room			Room #207 was repaired by the facility Maintenance Director.			
	-	alls had dried brown colored			Walliteriance Director.			
	splatter.	and that affect brown deferred			1m. on 05/29/2018, Room# 116 front			
		/08/18 at 11:30 AM in Room			panel of the heating and air-conditionir	q		
	113B revealed the wa				unit was reattached to the unit by the	Ü		
	i. Observation on 05/	08/18 at 12:28 PM in Room			facility Maintenance Director.			
	119 revealed soiled w	valls. j. Observation on						
		I in Room 118B revealed the			1n. on 05/31/2018, the 100/200 unit			
	wall was in disrepair.				nourishment room drain in the sink was	3		
	k. Observation in the				cleaned out by the Housekeeping			
		05/08/18 at 04:36 PM			Supervisor. On 05/31/2018, the inside			
		olding had partially separated			portion of the microwave with			
	from the wall.	/00/40 at 0:00 ANA :			accumulation of dried food debris was			
	LL. Coservation on 05/	/09/18 at 8:20 AM in room	1	- 1	cleaned by Housekeeping Supervisor.		1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		SURVEY PLETED
			A. BOILDIN	<u> </u>		С
		345499	B. WING _			/10/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		710/2010
				8200 LITCHFORD ROAD		
LITCHFO	RD FALLS HEALTHCAI	RE		RALEIGH, NC 27615		
	I					1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa	ge 9	F 58	84		
	1118 revealed the v	vall had several black and				
	brown colored soile	ed areas. The windowsill had		2a. on 06/04/2018, the wall	behind the	
	peeling paint. Ther	e was a brown spot in the		bed that was scratched and	d marred in	
	ceiling.			Room #218A was repaired	•	
		05/09/18 at 8:30 AM in room		by the facility Maintenance		
		cumulation of brown colored		05/31/2018, the dried brown		
		orners of the floor. The blue		substance on the wall in Ro		
		s soiled with a dried		cleaned by the Housekeepi	ng Supervisor.	
		eces of paper stuck on the		Ol 00/00/0040 #	:41414	
	back portion of the			2b. on 06/02/2018, the wall		
		05/10/18 12:40 PM with the led in room207 there was This		tan/brown colored substance		
		ently painted and the walls had		#307 was cleaned by the H Supervisor.	ousekeeping	
		g the right side of the		Supervisor.		
		oom 105 the floor tiles had		2c. on 05/31/2018, multiple	red colored	
	brown colored stain			dried splatter on the wall in		
				bed was cleaned by the Ho		
	3. a. Observation of	n 5/07/18 at 12:31 PM		Supervisor.		
	revealed the floor ti	les in Room 307A had multiple		·		
	(4) dried tan nickel-	size spots which resembled		2d. on 06/04/2018, the wall	damage	
	tube feeing formula			around the bathroom door i	n Room #221A	
	b. Observation on 0	05/08/18 at 08:48 AM in Room		was repaired and repainted	by the facility	
	_	loor tiles with dark stains.		Maintenance Director.		
		05/08/18 at 08:53 AM in				
		ed floor tiles soiled with black		2e. on 05/31/2018, the dirty		
		There were food spills on		walls in Room #117 were cl	leaned by the	
	floor.	70/40 1 40 45 414		Housekeeping Supervisor.		
		5/8/18 at 10:15 AM revealed		06 00/00/0040 45 4	l 4 //	
		307 continued to have multiple		2f. on 06/02/2018, the dried colored streaks on walls in		
	(4) dried tan nickel-	05/08/18 at 12:28 PM revealed				
	soiled floor tiles in F			were cleaned by the House Supervisor.	reching	
		the administrator on 05/10/18		Supervisor.		
		m 105 revealed floor tiles had		2g. on 06/01/2018, the drie	d brown	
	brown colored stain			colored splatter on the wall		
	g. Observation of th			was cleaned by the Housek		
	•	on 05/08/18 04:36 PM		Supervisor.		
		rs of the floor had a buildup of		'		
	a black colored sub	•		2h. on 06/01/2018, the dirty	walls in Room	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345499	B. WING		C 05/10/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/10/2016
NAME OF T	TOVIDER OR OUT FEEL			8200 LITCHFORD ROAD	
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE			RALEIGH, NC 27615	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 584	Continued From page 4. a. Observation on CRoom 218B revealed had an accumulation and food particles. The an accumulation of do Observations on 05/0 revealed the above ro 5/7/18, 5/8/18 and 5/8 Interview on 05/09/18 keeper (HK) #1 indicated eaning windows, batables. When she would clean the tables and rinterview was completed unsure of her responsible for During the interview to the status of the soiled Interview on 5/10/18 arevealed she had rotated the duties were to mop at bathrooms and walls.	250 255 PM with the ger revealed she expected or the assigned hall be clean. The House keeping Manager 19th to her attention about	F 584	DEFICIENCY)	ping II in ity n m ce nd 118 w as bot sed of rs d by
	Interview on 5/10/18 a of Maintenance (DOM all of the resident roo indicated he was plan	at 11:45 AM with the Director I) revealed he had painted ms in 2017. The DOM Ining to repaint 5 resident ad no written plan to address		the back portion of the mat in Room # was cleaned by the Housekeeping Supervisor. 2n. on 06/01/2018, the markings alongside the right side of bed on the in Room #207 were repaired by the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING _			C 05/10/2018	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>'</u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/10/2010	
LITCHEOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	•		8200 LITCHFORD ROAD			
LITCHION	DIALLO IILALIIICANI	-	RALEIGH, NC 27615				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From page	e 11	F 5	84			
F 584	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 5	Facility Maintenance Director. 05/31/2018, the brown colored Room #105 were cleaned by thousekeeping Supervisor. 3a. on 06/01/2018, the floor till multiple dried tan nickel-size some resembled tube feeding formul #307A was cleaned by the Hosupervisor. 3b. on 06/01/2018, the dirty floodark stains in Room #209 were by the Housekeeping Supervisor. 3c. on 05/31/2018, the floor till with black marks and stains an spills on the floor in Room #22 cleaned by the Housekeeping. 3d. on 06/02/2018, the floor till multiple dried tan nickel-size some resembled tube feeding formul #307 was cleaned by the Housekeeping. 3e. on 06/01/2018, the soiled Room #119 were cleaned by the Housekeeping Supervisor. 3f. on 05/31/2018, the brown of stains in Room #105 were cleaned.	d stains in the les with spots which ala in Room busekeeping for tiles with second and food 21A were Supervisor les with spots which ala in Room sekeeping tiles in the colored aned by the sof the	h -:	
				floors with buildup of black col substance in nourishment roo and 200-unit was cleaned by t	m on 100		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345499	B. WING				0
		345499	B. WING _			05/	10/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LITCHEOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	:		82	200 LITCHFORD ROAD		
LITOINO	NO I ALLO IILALIIIOANL	•		R	ALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		DATE
					,		
F 584	Continued From page	e 12	F t	584			
					Housekeeping Supervisor.		
					4a. on 05/31/2018, the white colored		
					window sill with accumulation of dust, a		
					dark colored area and food particles in		
					Room #218B was cleaned by the		
					Housekeeping Supervisor. On		
					05/31/2018, the accumulation of dust o		
					the shelving in Room #218B was clean	ed	
					by the Housekeeping Supervisor.		
					IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS		
					100% audits of all resident rooms, and		
					residents' used common areas in the		
					facility conducted by the Maintenance		
					supervisor on 05/10/2018, 05/18/2018,		
					05/21/2018, and 05/22/2018 to identify		
					any other resident room with the follow		
					areas of concerns; resident rooms that		
					are not in good repair, doors with holes	,	
					chipped and/or jagged edges, walls wit	h	
					holes, detached panel, or air filters fron		
					air conditioning unit, furniture not in god	od	
					repair, and/or lights that are not		
					functioning. Findings of this audit is		
					documented on "Weekly Enviro-Round	S	
					tool" located in the facility compliance		
					binder. Correction of identified items wi		
					be rectified by the Maintenance Director		
					by 06/06/2018. The facility contracted was a maintenance and repair vendor to recommend to the contract of the		
					all areas identified, the maintenance ar	- 1	
					repair vendor started facility wide repair		
					on 6/1/2018 and will be completed by		
					6/6/2018. Any resident area identified w	/ith	
					concerns and not rectified by 06/06/20		
					will be removed from resident care usa		
					until rectified.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345499	B. WING				C
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343433	B. WING	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	10/2018
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	Ē			200 LITCHFORD ROAD ALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 13	F	584	100% audits of all resident rooms in the facility conducted by the Housekeeping Supervisor on 05/22/2018, 05/24/2018 and 05/28/2018 to identify any other resident room with the following areas concerns; dirty equipment used by residents, to include but not limited to tube feeding poles, dirty bedside tables fall mats, microwaves, sinks in the nourishment rooms, dirty walls, dirty flow a floor tiles, and/or dirty ceiling, window sills with accumulation of dusts. Finding of this audit is documented on "Quality Control Inspection-Housekeeping" local in the facility compliance binder. Correction of identified items will be rectified by the Housekeeping Supervisiby 06/06/2018. Any resident area identified with concerns and not rectified by 06/06/2018 will be removed from resident care usage until rectified. SYSTEMIC CHANGES Effective 06/06/2018, a maintenance work book will be placed at each nursing station where any maintenance issue(scan be recorded by any staff member.	of lirty s, pors v gs ted sor	
					Maintenance Supervisor will check the books daily (Monday to Friday). Any identified areas of concerns noted in the maintenance book will be addressed promptly by the maintenance supervisor or through an appropriate contracted repair vender. Any maintenance needs the week-end that requires immediate attention, a maintenance supervisor or	e or on	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	_	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345499	B. WING			1	10/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 8200 LITCHFORD ROAL RALEIGH, NC 27615	D	05/	10/2018
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 14	FS	Executive Direct staff on duty. An concerns noted addressed by the or through an aprepair vender Me for non-emerger for emergency midentified. Effective 05/31/2 Housekeeping/L to manage the fall Laundry services. Housekeeping sexpectation and responsible for concerns and the staff will communion duty to aide meded in order this will be done choices. Effective 06/06/2 cleaning schedul housekeeping/L each room to be once monthly, but 100% of current include full time,	aundry Supervisor hire acility Housekeeping and so this will ensure staff are informed of the routine duties they are on a daily basis.	ed, and ed en	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION S	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345499	B. WING		С
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615	05/10/2018
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 584	Continued From pag	e 15	F 58	maintenance request log and procedu to request any maintenance needs. T education will be completed by 06/06/2018, by Maintenance Director, Staff Development Coordinator and/or Executive Director, any staff not educated by 06/06/2018 will not be allowed to w until educated. This education will also added to new hire process for all new employees effective 06/06/2018 and v be provided annually. Housekeeping Supervisor and/or Executive Director, will complete 100% education for all current housekeeping and laundry employees to include full time, part time and as needed employ about cleaning procedures. The emph of this education was to clarify each housekeeping duties and responsibilit on cleaning of floors and surfaces, corners, dusting, cleaning spider webs and cleaning of any dried substances. Likewise, housekeeping staff were educated on inspecting privacy curtain cleanliness and report to the supervise immediately if a privacy curtain is unclor does not provide full visual privacy. Housekeeping and/or Laundry employ not educated by 06/06/2018 will not be allowed to work until educated. This education will also be added on new horientation process for all new housekeeping and laundry employees effective 06/06/2018. MONITORING PROCESS Effective Directive 06/06/2018, Executive Directive	his ated ork ovill dees asis des, an for or ean, Any wee e de dires

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY MPLETED
		345499	B. WING			C 5/10/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615		5/10/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 16	F 58	and/or Director of Nursing will revision maintenance work books to ensu compliance with work orders. This will be completed daily for 2 week weekly x 2 weeks, then monthly x months or until the pattern of comis maintained. Findings of this morprocess will be reported to facility assurance and performance improcommittee by the Executive Director of nursing monthly months or until pattern of compliance achieved. This plan will be modifiant according to outcomes or as needed termined by QAPI committee. Effective 06/06/2018, Housekeep supervisor will complete environing cleanliness audits weekly x 4 week monthly x 3 months to assure floor privacy curtain and surfaces are of properly. Findings of this monitoring process will be reported to facility assurance and performance improcommittee by the Executive Director and/or Housekeeping Supervisor x 3 months or until pattern of comis achieved. This plan will be modistactored to incommittee. RESPONSIBLE PARTY Effective 06/06/2018, the Executive Director, Maintenance Director and House Keeping supervisor will be ultimately responsible to ensure implementation of this plan of corfor this alleged noncompliance to the facility remains in substantial	re s review ks, k3 appliance ponitoring quality revement ctor y x 3 ance is ied ded and bing nental eks, then pors, cleaned ing quality revement ctor monthly appliance diffied d and	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345499	B. WING		C 05/10/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 584	Continued From page	e 17	F 584	compliance. Compliance Date: 06/06/2018.	
F 641 SS=D	Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g)	nents	F 64	1	6/6/18
	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, the facility the Minimum Data Sereflect restorative nursing properties of 2 sampled restorative nursing properties and the most at the facility of 3 samples (Resident #60); and fact MDS assessment to status for 1 of 3 samples (Resident #45). The findings included 1. Resident #58 was 1/31/14 with re-entry His cumulative diagnoral history of cerebroval A review of Resident included a Restorative 11/29/17. The reside range of motion (ROI and assistance to apple 6 hours as tolerated. #58 's medical record Restorative Nursing Formal Restorative Restorative Resident included in the residence of	is not met as evidenced ins, record review and staff refailed to accurately code et (MDS) assessment to resing services were provided sidents in the facility 's regram (Resident #58 and failed to accurately code the findicate the resident's dental fole residents reviewed it: admitted to the facility on from a hospital on 4/1/15. foses included dementia and fascular accident (stroke). #58's medical record for Nursing Referral dated for the strength of the left for passive for all joints of the left for a splint to his left hand 4 - Further review of Resident		ROOT CAUSE MDS nurse #1, MDS nurse #2, and the facility Executive Director discussed we the Consultant from the contracted fact management and consulting company 05/28/2018 to identify the root cause of this alleged noncompliance. The root cause analysis concluded that, Minimus Data Set (MDS) nurse #2 failed to assess and code resident #58 & #60 for a restorative program in Section O, due misinterpretation and confusion by MD nurse #2 on how to accurately code restorative nursing program in MDS we the criteria needed for coding meet RA guideline but not meeting North Carolis State Medicaid Oversight Vender guidelines for coding (Myers & Stauffe which are stricter than RAI guidelines. Likewise the facility root cause analyst concluded that MDS nurse failed to corresident #45 for having natural teeth of the dental section of MDS 3.0 per RAI guidelines. It was further identified that	vith cility v on of um cess to OS when Al ina er),

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		E CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		345499	B. WING _				C 10/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		_		8:	200 LITCHFORD ROAD		
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	1		R	RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From page	e 18	, F	641			
	ROM: In bed, gently (times). Gently bend bend right knee 30x eeach leg. Bed Mobili	open-close left leg 30x and straighten left knee and each. Ankle pumps 30x ty: Place 2 pillows under left knee, one along left hip."			this alleged noncompliance resulted from the error by the facility MDS nurse of not completing a thorough oral assessment before coding an MDS assessment for resident #45.	ot it	
	revealed the resident cognitive skills for dain resident required exterior bed mobility, eating totally dependent on locomotion on and of personal hygiene. See assessment did not in been involved in the program within the 7-A review of Resident plan (dated 3/28/17 an area of focus relativing (ADL) self-care approaches included	had severely impaired ally decision making. The ensive assistance from staffing and toileting. He was staff for transfers, f the unit, dressing, and			IMMEDIATE ACTION TAKEN The MDS assessment for resident #58 ARD 04/05/2018 modified on 6/4/2018 reflect a restorative nursing program of the look back period per RAI guidelines section O of MDS by MDS Nurse #1 the modified MDS assessment will be transmitted on 6/4/2018 by MDS nurse. The MDS assessment for resident #60 ARD 04/05/2018 modified on 6/4/2018 reflect a restorative nursing program of the look back period per RAI guidelines section O of MDS by MDS Nurse #1 the modified MDS assessment will be transmitted on 6/4/2018 by MDS nurse. The MDS assessment for resident #45 ARD 03/30/2018 modified on 6/4/2018 reflect some natural teeth are present.	to n s in e #1. to n s in e #1.	
	with the facility 's Sta (SDC). During the in she assumed respon facility 's restorative inquiry, the SDC repo the restorative nursin Restorative Aide (RA days a week. The SI followed all of the res	ducted on 5/9/18 at 4:15 PM aff Development Coordinator terview, the SDC reported sibility for overseeing the nursing program. Upon orted Resident #58 was on g program. She stated a) worked with this resident 6 DC reported that she herself idents in the restorative and assessed how each			the look back period per RAI guidelines section L 0200 of MDS by MDS Nurse the modified MDS assessment was transmitted on 6/4/2018 by MDS nurse IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS 100% audit for current residents most recent MDS assessment was complete by the MDS Coordinator #1 and MDS Coordinator #2 on 5/30/18, 5/31/18 and 6/1/18 to determine if any other resider with restorative nursing program in the	s in #1, : #1. ed d nt	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
	345499	B. WING			C 5/10/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	3/10/2016	
WINE OF THOUBER OR OUT I			8200 LITCHFORD ROAD	<i>,</i> 552		
LITCHFORD FALLS HEALT	HCARE					
T			RALEIGH, NC 27615			
PREFIX (EACH DE	IARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DRY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641 Continued Fro	n page 19	F 64	41			
An interview w AM with MDS #58 's quarter the MDS nurse should have in in the facility 's reported that M 4/5/18 assessi #1 stated it wa criteria for the not have been period. A follow-up inte at 10:50 AM w Director of Nur the SDC repor minutes of resi each week sin The DON repor accessing the nursing service facility was trai records. An interview w PM with the fa The DON and the interview. Resident #58 v stated she fille services on an 15 minutes of for Resident #1 recalled the re program since	as conducted on 5/10/18 at 10:11 Nurse #1. After reviewing Resident y MDS assessment dated 4/5/18, was asked if this assessment dicated the resident was involved a restorative nursing program. She IDS Nurse #2 had completed the ment for Resident #58. MDS Nurse is possible one of the MDS coding restorative nursing program may met during the 7-day look back. Priview was conducted on 5/10/18 th the SDC and the facility 's sing (DON). During the interview, and Resident #58 received 15 orative nursing services 6 days be he was referred to the program. The standard she was having some difficulty documentation for the restorative as provided. She explained the institutioning from paper to electronic as conducted on 5/10/18 at 12:25 cility 's Restorative Aides (RAs). SDC were present at the time of Upon inquiry, RA #1 reported was on her caseload and RA #2 d in to provide these restorative as needed basis. RA #1 reported estorative services were provided as six times per week. She sident had been on the restorative November of 2017.		look back period was coded per RAI guidelines in section 3.0. The results of the audit other residents with a restor program was coded inaccur guidelines in section 0 of M Findings of this audit is doc "MDS accuracy audit tool" of facility compliance binder. 100% audit for current residence to the MDS assessment was by the MDS Coordinator #1 Coordinator #2 on 5/30/18, 6/1/18 & 6/4/18to determine oral/dental status was code section L of MDS 3.0. The reaudit indicated one other recoded inaccurately per RAI section L of MDS 3.0. MDS modified MDS assessment audit to correct the coding in 6/5/2018. Modified assessment audit to correct the coding in 6/5/2018. Modified assessment audit to correct the coding in 6/5/2018. Modified assessment audit to correct the coding in 6/5/2018, Resident components of the program has components of the program has components of the program the RAI guidelines. Chief Clinical Officer from the control of the components of the program the RAI guidelines.	indicated no rative nursing rately per RAI DS 3.0. umented on ocated in the dents most as completed and MDS 5/31/18, e resident's d accurately in results of the sidents was guidelines in nurse #1 identified on n section L on nent was n 6/5/2018. umented on ocated in the desired in as detailed in desired in the desired i		

			K3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345499	B. WING			C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		5/10/2018
TVAIVIL OF T	TOVIDER OR OUT FIER			8200 LITCHFORD ROAD		
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	Ē				
				RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From page	e 20	F 64	1		
	PM with the facility 's During the interview, would expect Reside to be coded, "in acco (Resident Assessmer Pocumentation of the provided to Resident 2018 was provided by 3:15 PM. The record Care-Splint or Brace Flow Record" and "R ROM Care Plan and these records indicate least 15 minutes of reeach day during the rithe exception of 3/4/1 and April 2018 (with the Upon further review, included Restorative follows: 1) Problem(s): Reside splint or brace to prevent progression of existing hand-written notation.	the Administrator stated she in #58 's MDS assessment rdance with the RAI in Instrument) manual." e restorative nursing services #58 in March 2018 and April by the facility on 5/10/18 at s were entitled, "Restorative Assistance Care Plan and estorative Care-Passive Flow Record." Upon review, ed Resident #58 received at estorative nursing services months of March 2018 (with 18, 3/14/18, and 3/15/18) the April 2018 records Nursing Care Plans as lent requires the use of a read, "Left hand splint 4 - 6		Management and Consulting Conversed the MDS data collection 6/1/2018, by adding sections the require MDS nurse to review prestorative nursing programs a oral/dental status of resident. data collection tool will be utilize 6/6/2018. Chief Clinical Officer from the conducted re-education on 6/4 Director of Nursing, Assistant I Nursing and Staff Development Coordinator on components near restorative program required program to be coded accurated per Resident Assessment Instruction (RAI) guidelines. This education meaning of restorative nursing how to establish problem, goal approaches, proper documentated detailed evaluation of the program documentation.	n tool on nat will otential and The revised ded effective contracted company /2018 to Director of the decessary for for the y in MDS numents on covers program, s, ation, and ram	
	Will evidence no decl			Effective 06/06/2018, education restorative nursing program documentation requirements for coding of MDS will be added to crientation education for MDS.	or accurate o new hires	
	physicians order. Re splint/brace; Apply/as device at designated redness, pain or skin application/refusal of clean and in good co- is clean and dry prior	Don/Doff splint/brace per smind resident of need for sist resident to Don/Doff times; Monitor for swelling, breakdown; Document splint daily; Ensure device is ndition; Ensure affected area to splint/brace application; to the restorative supervising		orientation education for MDS Director of Nursing, Assistant I Nursing and Staff Developmen Coordinator. This education wi provided annually. Chief Clinical Officer from the officent and Consulting Conducted re-education on 6/4. MDS nurse #1 and MDS nurse accurate coding of MDS using	Director of t t l l also be contracted Company /2018 to #2 on	

PRINTED: 06/29/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OM	B NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345499	B. WING _			C 05/10/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	00/10/2010
				8200 LITCHFORD ROAD		
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	i		RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	ORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From page	a 21	F 6	341		
	nurse.				VI) quidolinos	
		A hand-written notation read,		Assessment Instruments (RA This education covers coding		
	_	on splints. No complications		requirements and supportive	•	
		program as tolerated."		documentation for each item		
		igned by the Restorative		MDS, specifically related to s		
	Nursing Supervisor a 2) Problem(s): Resid	nd dated 4/1/18.		Section L of MDS 3.0 assess		
		ns with range of motion. A		Effective 06/06/2018, educat	ion on the	
		read, "Passive ROM left		accurate coding of MDS will	be added to	
	arm all joints."			new hires orientation educati	ion for MDS	
		improve ROM to "UE"		nurses, Director of Social Se	rvices,	
		gnate upper extremity) as		Activities Director, and the D	•	
	_	ed ability to participate in		Manager (DM). This education		
		en) ROM exercises x 1		provided annually for MDS n		
	month.			Director of Social Services, A		
		ain ROM to resident prior to		Director, and the Dietary Ma	nager (DM).	
	_	Provide privacy during ROM				
		OM to the extremity(s) per		MONITORING PROCESS		
		r at least 15 minutes during ; Monitor for complaints of		Effective 06/06/2018, prior to	s euhmission	
		nanges in ROM; Encourage		MDS Nurse #1 will review se		
	· ·	to participate in ROM; Use		Section L 0200 of MDS 3.0		
	devices as recommer			MDS nurse #2 (and vice vers		
	performance daily; Re			that active restorative nursing		
	restorative supervisin	-		and oral/dental status is code		
	Nursing Evaluation:	A hand-written notation read,		per RAI guideline respective	ly. These	
		I (passive range of motion).		reviews will take place Mond		
	No complications not			Friday, prior to submission f		
		igned by the Restorative		on all completed MDS asses		
	Nursing Supervisor a	nd dated 4/1/18.		of all completed MDS assess		
	A falland the internal	was sound waterd with the		weekly for 2 weeks, then 259		
	-	was conducted with the		completed MDS assessment	-	
	SDC on 5/10/18 at 3:			3 months or until the pattern		
		onfirmed she had signed		compliance is achieved. Any		
	Restorative Nursing S	orative care plans as the		coding identified will be noted corrected before submission		
	nesicialive nuising s	oup e rvisur un 4 /1/10.		nurse #1 or #2 (whoever is c	•	
	Unon the facility ' s re	equest, an interview was		audit). Findings of this monit		
	Spontino facility 316	quoot, an interview was	1	addity. I maings of this mornit	orning process	I

conducted on 5/10/18 at 5:50 PM with MDS

will be documented on MDS accuracy

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	COMPI	
			A. BOILDI				С
		345499	B. WING			1	/10/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	110/2016
TO AVIL OF TH	NOVIDER OR GOLF EIER				200 LITCHFORD ROAD		
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	≣			ALEIGH, NC 27615		
				- 1			1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641		lurse #2. MDS Nurse #2	F	641	monitoring tool located in the facility		
	Resident #58 's MDS During the interview,	nurse who completed S assessment dated 4/5/18. MDS Nurse #2 reported she dent's MDS assessment to			compliance binder. Effective 06/06/2018, MDS nurse #1 or will report findings of this monitoring	·#2	
		ause she did not feel it met			process to the facility Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement		
	_	IDS Nurse #2 stated the			Committee for any additional monitorin	g	
	_	ve care plan for this resident there was no indication as			or modification of this plan monthly X3 months, or until the pattern of compliar	100	
		vould be measured. When			is maintained. The QAPI committee ca		
		rse #1 and MDS Nurse #2			modify this plan to ensure the facility		
	acknowledged the res	storative nursing supervisor sident #58 's restorative			remains in substantial compliance.		
	care plan within the 7	'-day period of time required					
	by the RAI manual.				RESPONSIBLE PARTY		
		admitted to the facility on			Effective 06/06/2018, the Executive		
		ive diagnoses which included			Director, Director of Nursing and MDS		
		and a cerebrovascular			nurses #1  will be ultimately	_	
	accident (stroke).				responsible to ensure implementation)Ť	
	A review of the reside				the plan of correction for this alleged		
	` <i>'</i>	assessment dated 4/2/18 f the MDS assessment did			noncompliance to ensure the facility		
		ent had been involved in the			remains in substantial compliance.		
		ursing program within the			Compliance Date: 06/06/2018		
		nd for passive range of			Compilarios Bate. 00/00/2010		
	motion and splinting.	va ioi paosito ialigo el					
		#60's comprehensive care					
	plan (dated 3/25/18 a	and revised 3/31/18) included					
	an area of focus relat	ted to Activities of Daily					
	Living (ADL) self-care	e deficit. The care plan					
		, in part: bilateral hand and					
	elbow splints as tolera						
		orative Care-Splint or Brace					
		and Flow Record" and					
		ssive ROM Care Plan and					
		ed Resident #60for the					
	· ·	ril and May 2018 received at estorative nursing services					
	measino minures of re	sionalive nursing services	- 1		I		1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING _			l	C 10/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	:		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615	E			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	with the facility's Staff (SDC). During the inshe assumed responsion facility's restorative not inquiry, the SDC reports the restorative Aide (RAdays a week. The Staffollowed all the reside program every month resident was doing. An interview was con AM with MDS Nurses #60 quarterly MDS as MDS nurse was asked have indicated the restorative in the facility's restorative not have been met do period. An interview was con PM with the facility's During the interview, would expect MDS as accordance with the Instrument) manual." Interview on 05/10/18 Aide (RA) #1 who starestorative services 6 application of the splip passive range of mot resident had been on since 9/5/17.	ducted on 5/9/18 at 4:15 PM Development Coordinator terview, the SDC reported sibility for overseeing the tursing program. Upon orted Resident #60 was on g program. She stated a powerked with this resident 6 DC reported that she herself	F 6	41				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345499	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615	DE	05/10/2018
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	and Flow Record." Ufor March, April and Mestorative Nursing (1) Problem(s): Resplint or brace to prevprogression of existin hand-written notation and hand splints to be Intervention(s): Will I physician's order. Resplint/brace; Apply/as device at designated redness, pain or skin application/refusal of clean and in good cois clean and dry prior Report any changes nurse. Nursing Evaluation: Resident continues with hand splints with hand splint at this time. Continue The Care Plan was son Nursing Supervisor at 2) Problem(s): Resimpairments/limitation hand-written notation ROM) all joints in bot Goal(s): Will sustain (hand-written to design evidenced by continue "passive" (hand-written to design evidenced by continue "passive" (hand-written and during exercise; exercises; Perform R	e-Passive ROM Care Plan pon review, these records May 2018 indicated Care Plans as follows: sident requires the use of a vent contractures or g contracture. A read, bilateral elbow splints e worn as tolerated Don/Doff splint/brace per emind resident to Don/Doff times; Monitor for swelling, breakdown; Document splint daily; Ensure device is notition; Ensure affected area to splint/brace application; to the restorative supervising A hand-written notation read, with B/L[bilateral] elbow onts. No complications noted e with splinting program. Signed by the Restorative and dated 3/3/18. Sident has ans with range of motion. A read, PROM (Passive harms. Improve ROM to "UE" gnate upper extremity) as eed ability to participate in ean) ROM exercises x 1.	F	341		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	' '	OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345499	B. WING _			C 05/10/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615	'	33, 13, 23 13
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	praise all efforts to p devices as recomme performance daily; Frestorative supervisin Nursing Evaluation: PROM tolerated with continue on restorati PROM. No complication of the Care Plan was sometimes of the Care Plan was sometimes of the Care Plan was at 4/3/18. 3. Resident #45 was 3/23/18 and diagnost diabetes and chronication of the Care plan dated 4/10 no natural teeth or toother acre plan dated 4/10 no natural teeth and dentures. Intervention appointment for a deassist with dental care food and monitor my An observation on 5/145 revealed she has her bottom gum. An observation on 5/145 with the MDS number of th	es in ROM; Encourage and articipate in ROM; Use ended; Document Report any changes to an nurse. A hand-written notation read anout complications. Will ve program. Continues ations noted. Signed by the Restorative (RNS) but not dated in March dated and signed careplan on admitted to the facility on es included Alzheimer 's, c kidney disease. Signed by the Restorative (RNS) but not dated in March dated and signed careplan on admitted to the facility on es included Alzheimer 's, c kidney disease. Signed by the Restorative (RNS) but not dated in March dated and signed careplan on es included Alzheimer 's, c kidney disease. Signed by the Restorative (RNS) but not dated in March dated and signed careplan on es included Alzheimer 's, c kidney disease. Signed by the Restorative (RNS) but not dated in March dated and signed careplan on es included Alzheimer 's, c kidney disease. Signed by the Restorative (RNS) but not dated in March dated and signed careplan on es included Alzheimer 's, c kidney disease. Signed by the Restorative (RNS) but not dated in March dated and signed careplan on es included Alzheimer 's, c kidney disease. Signed by the Restorative (RNS) but not dated in March dated and signed careplan on es included Alzheimer 's, c kidney disease. Signed by the Restorative (RNS) but not dated in March dated in	F 6	41		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	1, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
						С
		345499	B. WING			05/10/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	:		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615)E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641 F 655 SS=D	section of the admiss Resident #45. She sta section she may have residents top teeth. T probably should have missing and broken n An interview on 5/10/ Administrator reveale	the had completed the dental ion MDS dated 3/30/18 for atted when she coded that is been just referring to the he MDS nurse added she checked the resident had atural teeth. 19 at 6:42 pm with the dit was her expectation that brrectly to reflect the health ent.		641		6/6/18
	Planning §483.21(a) Baseline (§483.21(a)(1) The faci implement a baseline that includes the instressective and personthat meet professional The baseline care plate (i) Be developed with admission. (ii) Include the minimula necessary to properly including, but not limit (A) Initial goals based (B) Physician orders. (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recomm	care plan for each resident uctions needed to provide centered care of the resident all standards of quality care. In mustin 48 hours of a resident's the care for a resident at the do-line admission orders.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345499	B. WING		C 05/10/2018
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/10/2010
LITCHEOR	D FALLS HEALTHCARE			8200 LITCHFORD ROAD	
LITCHION	DIALLO IILALIIICANL	•		RALEIGH, NC 27615	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 655	Continued From page	27	F 6	55	
	admission. (ii) Meets the requirer (b) of this section (exc this section). §483.21(a)(3) The faresident and their rep of the baseline care p limited to: (i) The initial goals of (ii) A summary of the dietary instructions. (iii) Any services and	nents set forth in paragraph cepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of cility must provide the resentative with a summary lan that includes but is not the resident. The resident resident and treatments to be acility and personnel acting			
	(iv) Any updated infor of the comprehensive This REQUIREMENT by:	mation based on the details care plan, as necessary. is not met as evidenced			
	facility failed to compl within 48 hours of adr	ew and staff interviews the ete the baseline care plan nission and failed to review with the responsible party		ROOT CAUSE	
	for 1 of 5 new admiss Findings Included: Resident #32 was add 2/27/18 and diagnose weakness, abnormalid dementia with behavior and depressive disord Review of a fall risk afor Resident #32 iden	mitted to the facility on is included muscle ties of gait and mobility, oral disturbances, glaucoma der.		This alleged noncompliance was r from the facility failing to complete baseline care plan within 48 hours admission and failed to review the baseline care plan with responsibl The root cause analysis also conc that, the facility staff lack of aware regulatory requirements for baseling plan to be completed within 48 hours another causative factor for this al noncompliance.	of e party. luded ness of ne care urs is
	or 10 or nigher was de	efined as high risk for falls).		IMMEDIATE ACTION	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
			A. BOILDII	···		С
		345499	B. WING			_
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040400	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	•	5/10/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				CODE	
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCA	RE		8200 LITCHFORD ROAD		
				RALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	Continued From pa	age 28	F6	955		
F 655	Review of a baselii Resident #32 rever included history of social services sec section, summary of completion date, a including signature representative were representative were Review of the adm (MDS) dated 3/13/impaired cognition. An interview on 5/1 nurse revealed the started by the Adm discipline complete goal was to meet we resident 's responsible admission to review them. The MDS nut to have the resider sign the baseline of She stated there we to ensure that the formulation in the started within 4	ne care plan dated 2/27/18 for aled the safety section which falls and fall related injuries, tion, activity of daily living of baseline care plan narrative, and completion signatures of resident / resident e blank.	F 6	On 6/1/2018, it was determ facility had already develor comprehensive care plant that includes necessary to president #32. On 6/1/2018 provided the copy of complant that include the goals resident, copy of medication restriction and/or services to be administered by the personnel acting on the befacility. No further actions resident #32. IDENTIFICATION OF OTHAL ITEM All residents recently administered to be affected. 100% of residents who we within the last 30 days were 6/1/2018 by the DON, ADON Nurse #1, and/or MDS nursuit focus on determining baseline care plans were 48 hours of admission or residents.	ped a for resident #32, lealthcare properly care for the facility prehensive care for the list, dietary and treatment facility and the taken for HERS litted have the lere admitted for audited on ON, SDC, MDS free #2. The g whether the completed within	
		ne interdisciplinary team could		of the audit indicated no o identified without a baselir completed within 48 hours	ther residents ne care plan	
	Admission Director resident was admit copy of the baselin	10/18 at 3:10 pm with the (AD) revealed when a ted he would print out a blank e care plan, complete the top		Findings of this audit is do "Baseline Care Plan audit the facility compliance bind	cumented on tool" located in der.	
	the residents chart the Social Worker arrangements to m	on information) and place it in . The AD stated either he or (SW) would try and make leet with the resident 's family admission. He added the MDS		100% of residents who we within the last 30 days we 6/1/2018 by the DON, ADO Nurse #1, and/or MDS nur audit focus on determining	re audited on ON, SDC, MDS rse #2. The	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		345499	B. WING			l	C / 10/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			82	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 LITCHFORD ROAD ALEIGH, NC 27615	<u>, </u>	10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	, ,		F	655			
	process. He stated h the families with a cop or having them sign the added he could not re was reviewed with Re An interview on 5/10/	marily in charge of this e had not been providing by of the baseline care plan that they received it. The AD exall if the baseline care plan esident #32 's family. 18 at 3:24 pm with the SW is baseline care plan was			resident and or responsible party receive a summary of the baseline care plan aftits completion. The results of the audit indicated that no other residents identificated from this audit is documented or "Baseline Care Plan audit tool" located the facility compliance binder.	iter ied.	
	typically completed w admission. She stated in completion of the bexplained she was not provided a copy of the resident and / or their She added there was care plan for the resident it had been reviews ometimes they would the SW could not concompleted with Resident An attempt to reach Figure party was attempted to no response or return An interview on 5/10/Administrator revealed baseline care plans w	ithin 48 to 72 hours of d all disciplines participated aseline care plan. The SW of sure if the MDS nurse to baseline care plan to the family, but she typically did. a place on the baseline dent and / or family to sign wed with them, but d forget to get the signature. Infirm that this was ent #32 's family. Resident #32 's responsible on 5/10/18 at 2:56 pm with			Effective 6/6/2018, Baseline care plant be completed within 48 hours of admission. MDS nurse #1 and MDS nu #2 will provide summary to the resident and/or resident representative upon its completion. Effective 6/6/2018, the facility will provide resident and their representative the summary of the Baseline care plan that includes but is not limited to: The initial goals of the resident, a summary of the resident's medications and dietary instructions, any services and treatment to be administered by the facility and personnel acting on behalf of the facility and any updated information based on details of the comprehensive care plant necessary. MDS nurse #1 & #2 will be ultimately responsible to ensure these needed information are given.	de e t t sts	
					Chief Clinical Officer from the contracted Management and Consulting Company revised the revised the baseline care p tool on 6/1/2018. The revised tool will address resident risk areas as identified on risk assessments and will also assurable sections were present to reflect	, lan d	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345499	B. WING				
NAME OF D		345499	B. WING _		EDEET ADDRESS OUTV. OTATE 7/D CODE	05/	10/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	Ē.			200 LITCHFORD ROAD ALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	Continued From page	÷ 30	F	655	resident initial plan of care. The revised baseline care plan tool will be utilized effective 6/6/2018. Moving forward, effective 06/06/2018, Admissions Director will initiate the baseline care plan and place in the resident chart prior to resident arrival. Once resident is present in the facility, admitting nurse will complete the basel care plan based on information provide to the facility from previous level of care This baseline care plan will continue to updated by facility nursing staff as resident plan of care changes and/or the comprehensive care plan is initiated. Once the comprehensive care plan is initiated. Once the comprehensive care plan is initiated, the MDS Nurse will remove the baseline care plan from the active record to be filled in residents inactive medical record. 100% education of all current Licensed nurses, to include full time, part time are our as needed nursing staff, will be completed by Director or Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing and/or Standard Director of Nursing and/or Standard Director of Daseline care plan within 48 hours, periodic updates and the initiation, and completion of baseline care plan within 48 hours, periodic updates and the initiation will be completed by 6/6/201 for all licensed nurses. Any licensed nursed deducated by 6/6/2018 will not be allowed to work until educated. Effectiv 06/06/2018, education on completion, and the provide and the	the the ine ed e. be ne e rd aff ion e and to 8 arse	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345499	B. WING			1	C
NAME OF D		343433	1 2: *******	OTDEE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	10/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				, , ,		
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	Ē			ITCHFORD ROAD		
				RALE	IGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	Continued From page	e 31	F6	revadd for als Miles and place of the pri add lass or clinical will deep from the pri add lass or clinical will deep from the pri add lass or clinical will deep from the pri add lass or clinical will deep from the pri add lass or clinical will deep from the pri add lass or clinical will deep from the pri add lass or clinical will deep from the pri add lass or clinical will deep from the pri add lass or clinical will deep from the pri add lass or clinical will deep from the pri add lass or clinical will be privately add	vision of baseline care plan will be leded to new hires orientation education Licensed nurses. This education will so be provided annually. ONITORING PROCESS rector of Nursing, Assistant Director trising, Staff Development Coordinate well as MDS nurse (#1 & #2), will conitor compliance of the baseline cate can completion by conducting clinical meeting daily (Monday-Friday), effective (Mo6/2018, this meeting covers any ange of resident condition that occur om the prior daily clinical meeting, any limission/discharges occurred from the st clinical meeting, any limission/discharges occurred from the st clinical meeting and/or any incider accidents occurred from the prior nical meeting. The audit and discuss all ensure baseline care plans are eveloped and updated timely. Finding om this meeting will be documented willy clinical report form and filed in nical meeting binder after proper follows are completed. fective 6/6/2018, Director of Social revices and/or Executive Director will view all new admits 72 hours after the limission to validate baseline care plans as completed within 48 hours. The locial worker and the Executive direct life review same group of residents at last after 21 days of admission to	of or, re ve rred in ents sion a ow	
				va	lidate that a summary of resident's iseline care plan was provided to the	ŀ	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION	S (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 655 Continued From page 32 F 655 Continued From page 32 F 655 resident and their representative. Any negative findings will be addressed promptly. This monitoring process will take place for all new admits daily (M-F) for four weeks then monthly for three months or until the pattern of compliance		345499	B. WING		Ī
CX4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 655 Continued From page 32 F 655 Continued From page 32 F 655 Continued From page 32 F 655 F	IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/10/2016
RALEIGH, NC 27615 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 655 Continued From page 32 F 655 Continued From page 32 F 656 F 657 F 658 F 658 F 659 F 659	ITCUEODD FALLS HEALTHO	ALTHCARE		8200 LITCHFORD ROAD	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 655 Continued From page 32 F 655 Continued From page 32 F 655 resident and their representative. Any negative findings will be addressed promptly. This monitoring process will take place for all new admits daily (M-F) for four weeks then monthly for three months or until the pattern of compliance	IIICHFORD FALLS HEALING	ALINCARE		RALEIGH, NC 27615	
resident and their representative. Any negative findings will be addressed promptly. This monitoring process will take place for all new admits daily (M-F) for four weeks then monthly for three months or until the pattern of compliance	PREFIX (EACH DEFICI	DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	E COMPLETION
process will be documented on Baseline Care Plan monitoring tool located in facility compliance binder. Effective 6/6/2018; Director of nursing will review the completion of priority list weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months. Director of Nursing will report findings to facility Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee for any additional monitoring needs or alteration of this requirement. RESPONSIBLE PARTY Effective 06/06/2018, the Executive Director and the Director of Nursing will be ultimately responsible to ensure implementation of the plan of correction for this alleged noncompliance to ensure the facility remains in substantial compliance. F 676 SS=D Activities Daily Living (ADLs)/Mnth Abilities CFR(s): 483.24(a)(1)(b)(1)-(5)(i)-(iii) §483.24(a) Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident and consistent with the resident's needs and choices, the facility must provide the necessary care and services to ensure that a resident's abilities in activities of daily living do not diminish unless circumstances of the individual's clinical condition demonstrate	F 676 Activities Daily Liv CFR(s): 483.24(a) Based assessment of a resident's needs a provide the neces ensure that a residually living do not	aily Living (ADLs)/Mntn Abilities 3.24(a)(1)(b)(1)-(5)(i)-(iii) Based on the comprehensive to fa resident and consistent with the eeds and choices, the facility must necessary care and services to a resident's abilities in activities of do not diminish unless circumstances		resident and their representative. Any negative findings will be addressed promptly. This monitoring process will take place for all new admits daily (M-F for four weeks then monthly for three months or until the pattern of compliance is established. Findings of this monitoring process will be documented on Baselin Care Plan monitoring tool located in facility compliance binder. Effective 6/6/2018; Director of nursing with review the completion of priority list weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months. Director of Nursing will report findings to facility Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee any additional monitoring needs or alteration of this requirement. RESPONSIBLE PARTY Effective 06/06/2018, the Executive Director and the Director of Nursing will be ultimately responsible to ensure implementation of the plan of correction for this alleged noncompliance to ensure the facility remains in substantial compliance.	ce ng ne will for

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SUR\ COMPLETE	
		345499	B. WING _		05/10/2	018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615		<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COI	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 676	Continued From pag that such diminution includes the facility e §483.24(a)(1) A resid treatment and service or her ability to carry living, including those of this section §483.24(b) Activities The facility must provaccordance with para activities of daily living shadown and oral c §483.24(b)(1) Hygier grooming, and oral c §483.24(b)(2) Mobility including walking, §483.24(b)(3) Elimina §483.24(b)(4) Dining snacks, §483.24(b)(5) Common (i) Speech, (ii) Language, (iii) Other functional of	e 33 was unavoidable. This nsuring that: dent is given the appropriate es to maintain or improve his out the activities of daily e specified in paragraph (b) of daily living. vide care and services in agraph (a) for the following g: ne -bathing, dressing, are, y-transfer and ambulation, ation-toileting, -eating, including meals and nunication, including	F 6	,		
	by: Based on observation interviews, the facility care in a manner to prinfection. The facility soiled water that was stool to cleanse the results.	ons, record review, and staff of failed to provide perineal prevent a urinary tract of used the same basin of a used to remove urine and resident's legs and feet. This ints (Resident #60) sampled iving.		F676 ROOT CAUSE Root cause analysis conducted rethe alleged noncompliance resulte failure by an employee NA#2 to for proper steps for perineal care, inferprevention and control practices, a	d from llow ection	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG) PREFIX TAG) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY) COMPILETION DEFICIENCY F 676 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (COMPILETION DEFICIENCY) F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION DEFICIENCY F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OLD TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OLD TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OLD TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG F 6776 Continued From page 34 F 676 PREFIX TAG F 6776 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OF COMPILITION OF OTHERS F 6776 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OF OTHERS F 6776 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OF OTHERS F 6776 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OF OTHERS F 6776 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OF OTHERS F 6776 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OF OTHERS F 6776 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI		DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
MARE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE CAN ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG Resident #60 was admitted to the facility on 8/21/06 with cumulative diagnoses which included Alzheimer's disease and a cerebrovascular accident (stroke). A review of the resident's quarterly MDS (Minimum Data Set) assessment dated 4/2/18 coded the resident with severe cognition impairment, totally dependent on staff for personal hygiene and bathing. Additionally, Resident #60 was acoded as incontinent of bowel and bladder. Review of the care plan dated 3/25/18 and revised 3/31/18 revealed in part a problem of activities of daily living (ADL), self-care deficit related to come status and contractures of the upper and lower extremities'. The goal was for the resident to receive ADL assistance with bathing, dressing and personal hygiene. Observation on 05/10/18 at 11:52 AM during incontinence care performed by Nursing Assistant (NA) #2 revealed Resident #60 had experienced an episode of incontinent of urine and stool. NA #2 used a basin of water with a no rinse skin cleanser. NA #2 cleansed the resident's perineal area 4 times in an front to back then back to front motion cleansing the urine and stool off the			245400	R WING			1	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROPERTY RACHO DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PRETIX TAG PROPIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION CACHO DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PRETIX TAG PROPIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION CACHO SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY DEFI	NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD CUDDUED	343433	B. WING_	· ·	TREET ARRESCO CITY STATE ZIR CORE	05/	10/2018
CALIFORM PALLS HEALTHCARE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DATE	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
Resident #60 was coded as incontinent of basisance and revised 3/31/18 revealed in part a problem of activities of daily living (ADL) self-care deficit related to coma status and contractures of the resident to receive ADL assistance with bathing, dressing and personal hygiene. Observation on 05/10/18 at 11:52 AM during incontinence care performed by Nursing Assistant (NA) #2 revealed Resident #60 mad septiment on to back then back to front motion cleansing the urine and stool off of the motion cleansing the urine and stool off of the motion cleansing the urine and stool off of the motion of Others PREFIX	LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	<u> </u>					
F 676 Continued From page 34 Findings included: Resident #60 was admitted to the facility on 8/21/06 with cumulative diagnoses which included Alzheimer's disease and a cerebrovascular accident (stroke). A review of the resident's quarterly MDS (Minimum Data Set) assessment dated 4/2/18 coded the resident with severe cognition impairment, totally dependent on staff for personal hygiene and bathing. Additionally, Resident #60 was coded as incontinent of bowel and bladder. Review of the care plan dated 3/25/18 and revised 3/31/18 revealed in part a problem of activities of daily living (ADL) self-care deficit related to coma status and contractures of the upper and lower extremities'. The goal was for the resident to receive ADL assistance. The interventions included to provide total assistance with bathing, dressing and personal hygiene. Observation on 05/10/18 at 11:52 AM during incontinence care performed by Nursing Assistant (NA) #2 revealed Resident #60 had experienced an episode of incontinent of urine and stool. NA #2 used a basin of water with a no rinse skin cleanser. NA #2 cleansed the resident's perineal area 4 times in an front to back then back to front motion cleansing the urine and stool off of the					R	ALEIGH, NC 27615		
Findings included: Resident #60 was admitted to the facility on 8/21/06 with cumulative diagnoses which included Alzheimer's disease and a cerebrovascular accident (stroke). A review of the resident's quarterly MDS (Minimum Data Set) assessment dated 4/2/18 coded the resident with severe cognition impairment, totally dependent on staff for personal hygiene and bathing. Additionally, Resident #60 was coded as incontinent of bowel and bladder. Review of the care plan dated 3/25/18 and revised 3/31/18 revealed in part a problem of activities of daily living (ADL) self-care deficit related to coma status and contractures of the upper and lower extremities'. The goal was for the resident to receive ADL assistance with bathing, dressing and personal hygiene. Observation on 05/10/18 at 11:52 AM during incontinence care performed by Nursing Assistant (NA) #2 revealed Resident #60 had experienced an episode of incontinent of urine and stool. NA #2 used a basin of water with a no rinse skin cleanser. NA #2 cleansed the resident to the back then back to front motion cleansing the urine and stool off of the	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
resident's skin. Then NA #2 removed the blue and yellow heel protectors and washed the resident with the same water used to cleanse the urine and stool off the resident. Interview on 05/10/18 at 12:22 PM with NA #2 who stated he was aware that cleansing the perineal area for females should be from a front to back direction. NA #2 stated the basin of water was sudsy and did not change the water All dependent residents have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. On 6/1/2018 Staff development coordinator observed nurse aides on duty to identify if any resident receive incontinent care without proper technique and ensure nursing staff use the correct perineal care techniques, as well as, change water basin as appropriate to	F 676	Findings included: Resident #60 was ad 8/21/06 with cumulating Alzheimer's disease a accident (stroke). A review of the resided (Minimum Data Set) a coded the resident with impairment, totally depersonal hygiene and Resident #60 was count bladder. Review of the care place revised 3/31/18 reveal activities of daily living related to coma status upper and lower extremations included with bathing, dressing Observation on 05/10 incontinence care per (NA) #2 revealed Resident with the same cleanser. NA #2 cleanser. NA #2 cleanser with the same cleanser with the same urine and stool off the Interview on 05/10/18 who stated he was as perineal area for femato back direction. NA	mitted to the facility on ve diagnoses which included and a cerebrovascular ent's quarterly MDS assessment dated 4/2/18 ith severe cognition apendent on staff for a bathing. Additionally, ded as incontinent of bowel an dated 3/25/18 and aled in part a problem of g (ADL) self-care deficit is and contractures of the emities'. The goal was for a ADL assistance. The dot to provide total assistance is gand personal hygiene. In the formed by Nursing Assistant is dent #60 had experienced then to furine and stool. Nature with a no rinse skin in sed the resident's perineal and to back then back to front urine and stool off of the INA #2 removed the blue actors and washed the ewater used to cleanse the experienced as at 12:22 PM with NA #2 ware that cleansing the ales should be from a front as #2 stated the basin of water	F	676	evident based on the statement stating "NA #2 removed the blue and yellow he protectors and washed the resident wit the same water used to cleanse the uri and stool off the resident". The root cau analysis also revealed that, the facility failed to provide a continuous education specifically related to perineal care with return demonstration. IMMEDIATE ACTION On 05/31/2018, nursing assistant #2 was re-educated by the Staff Development Coordinator on providing incontinent cato female residents and completed an 'Incontinent Skills Checklist'. On 05/31/2018, resident #60 was provided ADL care per incontinent skills checklist by Nursing Assistant #2, while observed by facility Staff Development Coordinator, NA#2 followed the proper procedures as outline on step by step checklist utilized. IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS All dependent residents have the potent to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. On 6/1/2018 Staff development coordinator observed nurse aides on did to identify if any resident receive incontinent care without proper techniq and ensure nursing staff use the correct perineal care techniques, as well as,	eel h ne use n n as are	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		345499	B. WING_				C / 10/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			820	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 LITCHFORD ROAD ALEIGH, NC 27615	1 03/	10/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	because" I did not be Interview on 05/10/18 Director of Nurses rewhen performing perishould cleanse from a	B at 1:43 PM with the vealed she expected staff ineal care for females staff a front to back motion. The an expectation of obtaining	F	576	prevent an infection. No other resident was identified to be affected by this alleged non-compliance. Findings of th audit is documented on the 'ADL Observation Audit Tool' maintained in the facility compliance binder. SYSTEMATIC CHANGES Effective 06/06/2018, the facility will provide perineal care to all current dependent residents, in a manner to prevent a urinary tract infection. Proper techniques such as not using the same basin of soiled water that was used to remove urine and stool to cleanse the resident's legs or other parts of the booregardless of whether the water looks clean or not will be employed 100% education of all current nursing staff, to include full time, part time and needed nursing staff, will be completed Director or Nursing, Assistant Director Nursing and/or Staff Development Coordinator. This education will provide an emphasis incontinence care for dependent residents. This education w be completed by 06/06/2018, any staff educated by 06/06/2018 will not be allowed to work until educated. This education was also added to new hire process for all new employees effective 06/06/2018 and will be provided annual	as I by of e	
					100% of all current certified nursing assistants, to include full time, part time and our as needed certified nursing assistance, will be observed giving	e	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345499	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615	05/10/2018
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 676	Continued From page	ge 36	F 67	perineal care to dependent residents Director or Nursing, Assistant Directo Nursing and/or Staff Development Coordinator for the return demonstrat Each nursing assistant will be observ performing incontinence care for at le one resident. The return demonstratic will be conducted and documented in "Incontinence Care Observation Checklist". The return demonstration the checklist will be completed by 06/06/2018, any certified nursing aide re-educated by 06/06/2018 will not be allowed to work until checklist is completed. This checklist was also ac to new hire process for all new nursin aide employees effective 06/06/2018 will be provided annually. MONITORING PROCESS Effective 06/06/2018, the Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing and/or Staff Development Coordinato complete the random audit of nursing aides and/or nurses providing incontinence care for five residents to ensure care was provided correctly. Findings from this monitoring process be documented on an 'Incontinence of Monitoring Tool' maintained in the face compliance binder. This monitoring process will take place daily for 2 wee then 3x/week for two more weeks, the weekly for 2 weeks then monthly for 3 months or until the pattern of complia is maintained. This monitoring proces be completed on random shifts to cov all three shifts to include week ends a	ar of tion. ed east on of the and e not e dded og and or will o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

· ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING _			l	C 10/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615			10/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 676	Continued From page	÷ 37	F	676	well. Effective 06/06/2018, Director of Nursir Assistant Director of Nursing and/or St. Development Coordinator will report findings of this monitoring process to the facility Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee any additional monitoring or modification of this plan monthly for three months, ountil the pattern of compliance is maintained. The QAPI committee can modify this plan to ensure the facility remains in substantial compliance. RESPONSIBLE PARTY Effective 06/06/2018, the center Execu Director and the Director of Nursing will be ultimately responsible to ensure implementation of this plan of correction for this alleged noncompliance to ensure the facility remains in substantial compliance.	aff ne for on or tive		
	\$483.90(e)(1)(v) In fa March 31, 1992, exce bed must have ceiling extend around the be privacy in combination curtains.	(iv)(v) designed or equipped to	FS	914	Compliance date 6/6/2018		6/6/18	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING_			1	C 10/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 1 11		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	10/2010	
	10115211 011 001 1 2.2.1				200 LITCHFORD ROAD			
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	=			RALEIGH, NC 27615			
					, T			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 914	Continued From page	∋ 38	FS	914				
	Based on observatio	n and staff interviews the			F914			
	with functional hooks	de sufficient privacy curtains and ceiling tracks to provide Rooms #115, #116, #125,			ROOT CAUSE			
		8. This was evident in 2 of 3			This alleged noncompliance was resul	ted		
	resident care units.				from the housekeeping staff not being			
	Findings included:	N/40 -4 0:00 AM in D 405			educated that semi-private rooms are have full visual privacy.	:O		
	Observation on 05/09 revealed no privacy of			IMMEDIATE ACTION				
	Observation on 05/09			On 05/31/2018, the privacy curtain for				
	#131B revealed the privacy curtain hooks did not				Room #125 for Bed A was replaced wi	th		
	flow freely through the				curtain to provide full visual privacy by	the		
		eated a 120-inch gap for bed			Housekeeping Supervisor.			
		o of 48 inches of insufficient			0.05/04/0040 //			
	curtains.				On 05/31/2018, the privacy curtain hoo)KS		
	Observation on 05/09			for Room #131B was fixed so it would flow freely and provided full visual private for the first fixed so it would flow freely and provided full visual private fixed for Room #131B was fixed so it would flow freely and provided full visual private for Room #131B was fixed so it would flow freely and provided full visual private for Room #131B was fixed so it would flow freely and provided full visual private flow flow freely and provided full visual private flow flow freely and provided full visual private flow flow flow flow flow flow flow flow	201			
		n gap of insufficient privacy			by the Maintenance Supervisor.	асу		
					On 05/31/2018, the privacy curtain for			
	Observation on 05/09	9/18 at 8:50 AM revealed in			Room #303 was replaced with curtain	to		
	Room #308 A bed the	e hooks were stuck in the			provide full visual privacy by the			
		60-inch gap. For B bed the			Housekeeping Supervisor			
	hooks would not flow	freely creating a 24-inch						
	gap.				On 05/31/2018, the privacy curtain hoo			
	Ob +	0 -t 4:00 DM			for Room #308A was fixed so it would			
		8 at 1:20 PM revealed I in Room #116 there was			freely and provided full visual privacy the Maintenance Supervisor. On	y		
	insufficient curtain of				05/31/2018, the privacy curtain hooks	for		
	mounicient curtain of	JU IIIUICS.			Room #308B was fixed so it would flow			
	Observation on 05/08	3/18 at 1:33 PM revealed			freely and provided full visual privacy b			
		irtains in Room #115A.			the Maintenance Supervisor.	· y		
	Interview on 05/09/18	3 at 02:55 PM with the			On 05/31/2018, the privacy curtain for			
		ger revealed all house			Room #116 between bed A and bed B			
	keepers are responsi				was replaced with curtain to provide fu	II		
	curtains. A vendor ca	ame in to measure new			visual privacy by the Housekeeping			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345499 B. WING			С			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			82	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 LITCHFORD ROAD ALEIGH, NC 27615	05/	10/2018
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 914	was provided. Attem #2 but was unsucces Interview on 5/10/18 stated the facility had in rooms and the staf wrong sizes in the res	nd was not sure how privacy pted to interview HK #1 and sful. at 6:53 PM the administrator sufficient curtains to replace f may have placed the sident rooms. The ner expectation was to	F	914	Supervisor. On 05/31/2018, the privacy curtain for Room #115 for Bed A was replaced wit curtain to provide full visual privacy by Housekeeping Supervisor. IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS On 05/23/2018, the Housekeeping Supervisor and/or Regional Housekeeping Manager completed 100 audit of resident rooms required to provide full visual privacy. This audit we done to ensure privacy curtain for Bed and Bed B provided full visual privacy aflowed freely with no gaps. This audit is documented on the 'Visual Privacy Audit Tool'. Findings from this audit was rectified immediately SYSTEMATIC CHANGES Effective 06/06/2018, and moving forward Housekeeping to hang the curtains right away when replacing for deep cleans. Effective 06/06/2018, and moving forward Housekeeping Supervisor will maintain par levels of six 6 large and 6 for small curtains. Housekeeping Supervisor and/or Executive Director, will complete 100% education for all current housekeeping and laundry employees to include full time, part time and as needed employed about cleaning procedures. The emphasof this education was on ensuring wher privacy curtains are removed that they	the 0% vas A and s lit ard, nt ard,	

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ID PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B WING			l	C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615		05/	10/2018	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 914	Continued From page	e 40	F	914	replaced immediately and the privacy curtains provide the resident with full visual privacy. Any Housekeeping and/Laundry employee not educated by 06/06/2018 will not be allowed to work until educated. This education will also added on new hires orientation process for all new housekeeping and laundry employees effective 06/06/2018. MONITORING PROCESS Effective 06/06/2018, the Executive Director and/or Housekeeping Supervis will complete a random audit of 5 resid room privacy curtains to assure full visi privacy. Findings from this monitoring process will be documented on a 'Privacy. Curtain Monitoring Tool' maintained in facility compliance binder. This monitor process will take place daily (Monday through Friday) for 2 weeks then 3x/we for two more weeks, then weekly for 2 weeks then monthly for 3 months or unthe pattern of compliance is maintained. RESPONSIBLE PARTY Effective 06/06/2018, the Executive Director, and/or House Keeping supervisor will be ultimately responsible ensure implementation of this plan of correction for this alleged noncompliant to ensure the facility remains in substantial compliance.	be sor ent ual acy he ing ek til t.		
F 925	Maintains Effective Po	est Control Program	F 9	925	Compliance Date: 06/06/2018		6/6/18	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С		
		345499	B. WING	-	0	5/10/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
		_		8200 LITCHFORD ROAD			
LITCHFOR	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE	i		RALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE	
F 925	Continued From page	e 41	F 92	25			
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.90(i)(4)						
	program so that the farodents. This REQUIREMENT	n an effective pest control acility is free of pests and					
	by:	n, record review, resident		F925			
		ne facility failed to have an		F925			
	effective pest control	_		ROOT CAUSE			
	Findings included:	program.		11001 0/1002			
	i manigo moladod.			Based on root cause analysis	by facility		
	Interview on 05/07/18	at 1:10 PM with Resident		administrative staff, facility sta			
		served "bugs" in the room		report the sighting of insects a			
	on 05/06/18.	-		directed/expected. However to	the facility		
				does have a Pest Control Pro	gram as		
	Interview on 05/08/18	at 02:19 PM with Resident		required by regulation.			
		l issues with a big brown					
	colored "roach" crawl (referring to April 201	ing on her bed a month ago 8).		IMMEDIATE ACTION			
	. 5 1	,		Resident #234 discharged fro	m the facility		
	Review of the contract	cted pest control invoices		on 05/18/2018.	•		
	revealed treatments h	nad been performed on		Resident #42 room were inspe			
		9/18, 4/3/18, 4/20/18, and		06/01/2018 for any pest activity	ty		
		treatment the pest control		Contracted licensed Pest conf			
		led the facility to cut back		company, no further issues id	entified.		
	, ,	nes and weeds for pest					
	control, prevent pest			IDENTIFICATION OF OTHER	RS		
	_	n, a recommendation was		On 06/04/2040 Linemed Dec	ot Combrel		
	made to clean out the	e gutters.		On 06/01/2018, Licensed Pes			
	Observation on 05/09	1/18 at 8:20 AM and		company that provides service center did a complete pest au			
		trevealed in the bathroom		full facility treatment inside an			
	_	6-118 revealed a live brown		around perimeter of facility. N			
	colored crawling inse			issues related to pest control			
	- 5.5.5. 5. 5. 6. mily 1100			issues is all the poor someon			
	Interview on 05/10/18	at 11:31 AM with the		SYSTEMIC CHANGES			
		ice (DOM) revealed he was					
		esponsible for pest control in		Effective 06/06/2018, the cent	ter Director		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345499		B. WING _			C 05/10/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	I	00/10/2010	
				8200 LITCHFORD ROAD			
LITCHFOF	RD FALLS HEALTHCARE			RALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 925	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 9	of Maintenance, Director of Ho and/or Executive Director, initial process for communication by employees by creating Mainter Books at each nurse station, at the pest control book at recept Those books will be utilized by to communicate all maintenance and/or any pest noted in the faneed attention. The center Director will review the maintenance pest control books daily (Mond Friday) and address any identification maintenance and/or pest control issue promptly effective 06/06/negative findings will be docum the pest control audit forms and maintained in the Daily meeting. Director of Maintenance, Direct Housekeeping and/or Executiv Director of Nursing (DON), Ass Director of Nursing (ADON) an Development Coordinator (SDC complete 100% education for a	of Maintenance, Director of Housekeeping and/or Executive Director, initiated a process for communication by facility employees by creating Maintenance Books at each nurse station, and revised the pest control book at receptionist desk. Those books will be utilized by facility staff to communicate all maintenance requests and/or any pest noted in the facility that need attention. The center Director of Housekeeping, and/or Maintenance Director will review the maintenance and pest control books daily (Monday through Friday) and address any identified maintenance and/or pest control related issue promptly effective 06/06/2018. Any negative findings will be documented on the pest control audit forms and maintained in the Daily meeting binder. Director of Maintenance, Director of Housekeeping and/or Executive Director, Director of Nursing (DON), Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON) and/or Staff		
				facility employees, to include futime and as needed employees reporting any noted pests in the promptly in Maintenance Book station, and/or pest control book receptionist desk. The emphase education was on the important communicating any noted pest facility. This education will be oby 06/06/2018, any employees educated by 06/06/2018 will not allowed to work until educated.	s on e facility at nurse ok at sis of this nce of t in the completed not ot be . This		

12. 2		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING		C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615	05/10/2018	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 925	Continued From page	ge 43	F 925	orientation process for all new employ effective 06/06/2018. MONITORING PROCESS Effective 06/06/2018, Executive Direct and/or Director of Nursing will monitor compliance by reviewing maintenance binders and Pest Control book to ensign compliance on both usage by facility and to ensure that the Maintenance Director and/or the Director of Housekeeping review the books daily (Monday through Friday). This monitor process will take place weekly for four weeks, then monthly for three more months or until the pattern of compliant is maintained. Any issues identified duthis monitoring process will be address promptly. Findings from this monitoring process will be documented on a pest Control Review form and filed in the facility compliance binder effective 06/06/2018. Effective 06/06/2018, Maintenance Director, Housekeeping Director, and/the Executive Director, will monitor compliance by completing Pest Control audit by inspecting the facility for any evidence of any pests. This monitoring process will take place three times a very form of the pattern of compliance is maintained. Any issues identified during this monitoring process will be address promptly. Findings from this monitoring process will be documented on a pest promptly. Findings from this monitoring process will be documented on a pest promptly. Findings from this monitoring process will be documented on a pest promptly. Findings from this monitoring process will be documented on a pest promptly. Findings from this monitoring process will be documented on a pest promptly. Findings from this monitoring process will be documented on a pest promptly. Findings from this monitoring process will be documented on a pest promptly.	tor, estarff ring rince uring sed g t vor ol g week ns or ng sed g	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345499	B. WING _			05/10/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	≣		
		_		8200 LITCHFORD ROAD			
LITCHFO	RD FALLS HEALTHCAR	E		RALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		
F 925	Continued From pag	e 44	F9	Control Audit form and filed in compliance binder effective 06 Effective 06/06/2018, Mainten Director, Housekeeping Direct the Center Executive director findings of this monitoring profacility Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Coany additional monitoring or mof this plan monthly for three runtil the pattern of compliance maintained. The QAPI commit modify this plan to ensure the attain and maintain substantial compliance. RESPONSIBLE PARTY Effective 06/06/2018, the cent Director and the Director of Mand/or Housekeeping Superviultimately responsible to ensuring implementation of this plan of for this alleged noncompliance the facility remains in substanticompliance.	ance tor, and/or will report cess to the mmittee f nodification months, or e is ttee will facility il er Execut aintenanc sor will be re correction	ive	